FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 0110430-027

Patent and Trademark Office

L'

Tab settings → → ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shirley P. Grey, Judith Franks-Farah, Sylvia D. Aruffo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Care Products, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 255 Revere Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 120
☐ Other	City: Northbrook State: IL ZIP: 60062
Execution Date: June 11, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: June 12, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacts.  Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?    Yes    No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Adam H. Masia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:
City: ChicagoState: IL ZIP: 60690	02-1818
	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
Thomas C. Basso	June 12, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date  eet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: SHIRLEY P. GREY, JUDITH FRANKS-FARAH, SYLVIA D. ARUFFO and CAROL A. OUTLAND (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. 0110430-027 and entitled: MALE CLEAN INTERMITTENT CATHETER SYSTEM, or which a Patent Application of the United States executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, CARE PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 1901 Raymond Drive, Suite #6, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062, USA desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agree to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to all applications, continued prosecution applications, continuations-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissues and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors assigns and legal representatives full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

387517/D/1 BQDT01

Page 1 of 5

Signature  Shirley P. Grey	Date Signed
Address: 429 Edgewater, Wauconda, Illinois, 60084	
State of Illinois )	
County of) SS.	
On this day of, 20 and for the aforementioned state and county, personally approximately subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing the purpose contained therein, by signing her name hereto.	peared the person whose name is
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and of	fficial seal.
Date: 6-11-01 /Level-	re Ceronson
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL GERALDINE ARONSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Signature	Date Signed
Quelles Franks - Jan	W 6-11-2001.
Name: Judith Franks-Farah	
Address: 3069 Pheasant Creek, Northbr	cook, IL 60062
State of Illinois ) ) SS.	
County of)	
and for the aforementioned state and	, 2001, before me, a notary public, in county, personally appeared the person whose name is and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for ng her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and official seal.
Date: 6-11-01	Gerardine aroson
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL

387517/D/1 BQDT01\_

Page 3 of **5** 

Signature May (	Date Signed
Mame: Sylvia D. Aruffo	11 June 01
Address: 215 Prospect, Highland Park, II	L 60035
State of Illinois ) ) SS.	
County of)	
	, 2001, before me, a notary public, in punty, personally appeared the person whose name is and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret	to set my hand and official seal.
Date: 6/10/	Secretic Cronson
My Commission Expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL GERALDINE ARONSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/17/01
•	
387517/D/1 BQDT01_	Page 4 of <b>5</b>

Signature	Date Signed
Name: Carol A. Outland	
Address: 2541 Athens Road, Olympia I	Fields, IL 60461
State of Illinois ) ) SS.	
) SS. County of)	
and for the aforementioned state and of subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a the purpose contained therein, by signing	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and official seal.
Date:	
Mr. Commission Frances	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	<del></del>

387517/D/1 BQDT01\_

RECORDED: 06/12/2001

Page 5 of 5